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Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia. Grantees.
C Gramees LTI o RR% o renSTUWWxrr . Grantors ook puge | el
Foley %Elizabeth Foley Wm H & Jemes M 1 209 3 &S
do ' James M Switzer John A & wife 4 127 | B & S
do James 1 .Stinetuck Sarah & § 514 B &S
o John 1In Trust Keagy Jacob 9 286§ Deed
do &e ‘Jolm In Trust Skelton George W & wife 95 494% Deed
do | Willien H Dundore Jecob & wife 10 302 B & S
do John 1In Trust | Keagy Jacob 10 468% Deed
do &e John S  Susanna Wetzel Peter 11 592i B &S
do Jacob Gratten Martha D's Exor 12 466§ B &S
do Jemes M _Showalter John's Heirs 12' 547§ B &S
do Jacob W lArgabright Pennie M & 16 518§ B&S
do Jacob W Hiller ¢ & wife 16 518 B & S
do } John ; Seawright Geo & wife : 17 211; B &S
do f ‘William M Cromer Henry & & wife 20 317 B & S
{ §Susan CH : ; g
do & | - John S Susan Huffmen Z1ijah & wife 21 4452 B & S
do ;Daniel | ” ‘Zigler Johm & wife 23§ 355§ B & S
do IR §Plecker DA & | 25? 170, B & S
do " Jacob W }Grattan Cherles Conmr : 25? 212§ B &3
do Ewm u 'Cromer Henry Z & wife | 28 5515 B &S
 Susan C H N o |
do J R ;Sherman John W & wife 31 B &S

Date of
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Recordation

- liar
ler

Apr
~ Hov

. Mar

Dec

- Mar

Meay
Mar
Apr
Sep

Sep <

Jan

Dec

~ Sep
Sep

Sep

Jun

Jul

19
29
1z
28
19
15
16

13
17
30

31
19

14
10

15

19

1866
1869
1872
1872 |
1873
1875é
1874
1875
1876
1876
1879
1879
1880’
1881

1882
1885
1884
1884,
1886

1887%:
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roley
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do

do

(rantees

&c

&c

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

GIVEN NAMKS
ABCDEFOG

Iva I

34

GIVEN NADMKS
1 J K L

Johm In Trus

Joseph B

Jacob W

Jacob W

Jacob W

James R

James M

J R
Joseph
Jacob W

James I

NE

James M

Nennie B

HHannie B

IHannie B

GIVEN NAMES
POQRSTUVWNXYYZ

‘Susen C H

‘Susan

Ward D

Samuel T

Grantors

Corbin John S & wife
Roller John & & wife
Stuart Rachel

KXiger & Shutters

Kiser George &c
iGeangwer Lydia Jane
Roller Peter W

Gangwer John's istate
:Sherman Johm W Spl Comr
Smith Lydia J's Heirs
Basuserman Mary M
Yancey Wm L Spl Comr
Valley Telephone Co The
Kiser P A's Extrx
NcAtee Josephine
Herring C G Spl Comr &c
Conrad Geo N Comr &c
Caracofe B L & wife
Stepp Robt 2 L & wife
Miller Susan

Foley Josephine B

(Grantees.
ook page il
3l 125 D of ixch
32 485 B & S
34 8 Ba&S
35 40 B & S
35 40 B & S
35 366 B & S
41 343 B & S
45 97 Partition
54 209 B & S
55 464 B & S
57 66 B & S
58 413 B & B

59 306 B & S
60 106 B & S
61 32 B &S
63 479 B & S
64 55 B &S
65 202 B & S
67 72 B &S
67 73 B & S
70

Dalte of

Recordation

Aug
Apr
Oct
Apr
Apr
Jul
Aug
Nov
Apr
Jan
Aug
May
Oct
Jan
Mey
Jun
Aug
Feb
Jan

Jan

417 Assignment Jun

9

4
31
15
15

4
17
28
20
18
16
16
26
16
15
18
10
26
15
15
18

1887
1888
1888
1889
1889
1889
1891
1892
1896
1897
1897
1898
1898
1899
1899
1900
1900
1901
1902
1902
1903



Index to Deeds, Etc.,

Rockingham County, Virg

nia.

(Grantees.

Kind of

Grantees LS B T | e BTV vz Grantors N T
Foley fJacob v Harris Johm T Spl Comr 72 s07 B&s apr 25 1904%
- o Charles S Foley J R 741479 B &S | Apr 17 1905
do %Ward D Mar'tz 24 ¢ Spl Comr : ’75f 555 B &S  Oct 27 1905
do H T | ; %E‘oley Ward D & wife 75; 557 B&S 0ct 27 1905
% do Jacod W g Argebright B M & wife 76 567% B&S | Mer 7 1906
do %Susie L tFoley Hannie B &e by & 77 276 B &S May 15 1906
. do Charles S | Hele D M & wife 77; 545, B & S  Jul 10 1906 |

a0 | ‘Wennie B Mesters Ora Ml & Omer D 84 351 B & S  Dec 18 1908
do % §Samue1 T Landes Sallie A & husb 85% 2265 B&S  Mer 2 19092
ao % ‘Nannie B | {masters OM &O0D 87i 6, B&S Sep 7 1909
do 4B | Williams Green & wife | 88' 4, B &S  Dec 20 1909



