

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES							Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation													
	A	B	C	D	E	F	G						H	I	J	K	L	M	N	O	P	Q	R	S	T
Foley	Elizabeth								Foley Wm H & James M	1	209	B & S	Mar 19 1866												
do								James M	Switzer John A & wife	4	127	B & S	Mar 29 1869												
do								James M	Stinebuck Sarah &c	8	514	B & S	Apr 12 1872												
do								John In Trust	Keagy Jacob	9	286	Deed	Nov 28 1872												
do	&c								John In Trust	Skelton George W & wife	9	494	Deed	Mar 19 1873											
do									William H	10	302	B & S	Dec 15 1873												
do								John In Trust	Keagy Jacob	10	468	Deed	Mar 16 1874												
do	&c								John S	Susanna	11	592	B & S	May 8 1875											
do								Jacob	Grattan Martha D's Exor	12	466	B & S	Mar 13 1876												
do								James M	Showalter John's Heirs	12	547	B & S	Apr 17 1876												
do								Jacob W	Argabright Fannie M &c	16	518	B & S	Sep 30 1879												
do								Jacob W	Miller C & wife	16	518	B & S	Sep 30 1879												
do								John	Seawright Geo & wife	17	211	B & S	Jan 31 1880												
do									William M Susan C H	20	317	B & S	Dec 19 1881												
do	&c								John S	Susan	21	446	B & S	Sep 14 1882											
do	Daniel								Zigler John & wife	23	333	B & S	Sep 10 1883												
do								J R	Plecker D A &c	25	170	B & S	Sep 3 1884												
do								Jacob W	Grattan Charles Comr	25	212	B & S	Sep 15 1884												
do									Wm M Susan C H	28	521	B & S	Jun 1 1886												
do								J R	Sherman John W & wife	31	77	B & S	Jul 19 1887												

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H							GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O							GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z							Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Foley								John In Trust														Corbin John S & wife	31	125	D of Exch	Aug 9 1887
do								Joseph B														Roller John E & wife	32	485	B & S	Apr 4 1888
do	C	S																				Stuart Rachel	34	8	B & S	Oct 31 1888
do								Jacob W														Kiser & Shutters	35	40	B & S	Apr 15 1889
do								Jacob W														Kiser George &c	35	40	B & S	Apr 15 1889
do															Susan C H							Gangwer Lydia Jane	35	366	B & S	Jul 4 1889
do								Jacob W														Roller Peter W	41	343	B & S	Aug 17 1891
do	&c														Susan							Gangwer John's Estate	45	97	Partition	Nov 28 1892
do								James R														Sherman John W Spl Comr	54	209	B & S	Apr 20 1896
do								James M														Smith Lydia J's Heirs	55	464	B & S	Jan 18 1897
do															Ward D							Bauserman Mary M	57	66	B & S	Aug 16 1897
do								J R														Yancey Wm L Spl Comr	58	413	B & S	May 16 1898
do	&c							Joseph														Valley Telephone Co The	59	306	B & S	Oct 26 1898
do								Jacob W														Kiser P A's Extrx	60	106	B & S	Jan 16 1899
do								James M														McAtee Josephine	61	32	B & S	May 15 1899
do								N H														Herring C G Spl Comr &c	63	479	B & S	Jun 18 1900
do								James M														Conrad Geo N Comr &c	64	55	B & S	Aug 10 1900
do	Eva	M													Samuel T							Caracofe B L & wife	65	202	B & S	Feb 26 1901
do								Nannie B														Stepp Robt E L & wife	67	72	B & S	Jan 15 1902
do								Nannie B														Miller Susan	67	73	B & S	Jan 15 1902
do								Nannie B														Foley Josephine B	70	417	Assignment	Jun 18 1903

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Foley		Jacob W		Harris John T Spl Comr	72	397	B & S	Apr 23 1904
do	Charles S			Foley J R	74	479	B & S	Apr 17 1905
do			Ward D	Martz Ed C Spl Comr	75	555	B & S	Oct 27 1905
do	H T			Foley Ward D & wife	75	557	B & S	Oct 27 1905
do		Jacob W		Argabright H M & wife	76	567	B & S	Mar 7 1906
do			Susie L	Foley Nannie B &c by &c	77	276	B & S	May 15 1906
do	Charles S			Hale D M & wife	77	545	B & S	Jul 10 1906
do		Nannie B		Masters Ora M & Omer D	84	351	B & S	Dec 18 1908
do			Samuel T ✓	Landes Sallie A & husb	85	226	B & S	Mar 2 1909
do		Nannie B		Masters O M & O D	87	6	B & S	Sep 7 1909
do	A B			Williams Green & wife	88	4	B & S	Dec 20 1909